

**Naresh kumar Gupta and another Vs. Santosh kumar.**

**CMP No. 8087/2024 in RSA No. 287/2018**

**20.09.2024      Present:-**      Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate vice Mr. Janesh Gupta  
Advocate, for the applicants/appellants.

Mr. Y. P. Sood, Advocate, for respondent.

**CMP No. 8087/2024**

Notice. Mr. Y. P. Sood, Advocate, accepts notice on  
behalf of the respondent. He seeks time to file reply.

List on **25.10.2024.**

**( M. S. Ramachandra Rao )**  
**Chief Justice**

**September 20, 2024.**  
**(Gourav)**