

Naresh Kumar Gupta & another vs Santosh Kumar

**CMP No. 8087 of 2024
in RSA No.287 of 2018**

25.10.2024

Present: Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the
applicants/appellants.

Mr. Praveen Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr.
Y.P.Sood, Advocate, for the non-applicant-
respondent.

CMP No. 88087 of 2024

At the request of learned counsel for the
respondent, list after two weeks before appropriate Bench.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

October 25, 2024
(ravinder)