

Naresh Kumar Gupta & another vs. Santosh Kumar

CMP No. 8087 of 2024 in RSA No.
287 of 2018

29.11.2024

Present: Mr. Ajit Pal Singh, Advocate, for the
applicants.

Mr. Praveen Chauhan, Advocate, vice
counsel for the respondent.

The consideration of this application is
deferred on account of the fact that the judgment
passed by this Court in RSA No. 287 of 2018 is under
challenge before the Hon'ble Supreme Court by way of
SLP (C) No. 36114 of 2024 and notices have been
issued to the respondents therein vide order dated
25.10.2024.

List on 3.1.2025.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

29th November, 2024
(kck)