

Naresh Kumar Gupta and Anr. Vs. Santosh Kumar

**CMP No. 8087 of 2024 in
RSA No. 287 of 2018**

03.01.2025 **Present:** Mr. Vedhant Ranta, Advocate, vice counsel, for the applicants.

Mr. Praveen Chauhan, Advocate, vice counsel, for the respondent.

It has jointly been stated by the parties that SLP (C)
No. 36114 of 2024 is still pending before Hon'ble Supreme Court.
The matter is deferred for further consideration till **28.03.2025**.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

3rd January, 2025
(sushma)