

Naresh Kumar & Anr. vs. Santosh Kumar

RSA No. 287 of 2018.

28.03.2025 Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, for the
appellant.

Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for the
respondent.

CMP No. 8087 of 2024.

Learned counsel for the respondent
submits that SLP © No. 36114 of 2024 is still pending
before the Hon'ble Supreme Court and is likely to be
taken up on 09.04.2025. On such pretext, he has
prayed for adjournment.

At his request, list the matter on
20.06.2025.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

28th March, 2025.
(Jai)