

Naresh Kumar & another vs. Santosh Kumar

RSA No. 287 of 2018

27.08.2025 Present: Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, vice counsel
for the appellant.

Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the respondent has
informed the Court that the matter is likely to be
tentatively listed before the Hon'ble Supreme Court in
September, 2025.

List on 6.10.2025.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

27th August, 2025
(kck)