

Naresh Kumar and Anr. Vs. Santosh Kumar

RSA No.287 of 2018

24.11.2025 Present: Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the appellants.
Mr. Praveen Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for the respondent.

CMP No.8087 of 2024

It is informed by the learned counsel for the parties that matter is still pending consideration before the Hon'ble Apex Court.

In view thereof, list the matter on **30.12.2025.**

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

24th November, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)